PATEN'	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plet 1. Name of conveying party(les)	
1. Name of conveying party(les) .	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Thomas A. Cofino, Kenneth A. Goldman,	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
Sharon L. Greene, Harley K. Heinrich, Kevin P. McAuliffe	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Nov. 21, 1994, Sept. 9, 1994, Nov. 29, 1994 Execution Date(s) Nov. 21, 1994, Sept. 9, 1994, Nov. 29, 1994	Street Address:
X Assignment Merger	A
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Armonk
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10504
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
10/979,866 Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Jack Sherman, c/o Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Intermec Technologies Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
550 2nd Street S.E.	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Cedar Rapids	8. Payment information
State: <u>IA</u> Zip; <u>52401</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 319-369-3661	<u> </u>
Fax Number: 319-369-3630	b. Deposit Account Number09-0471
Email Address: John.sherman@Intermec.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jack Sherman</u>
9. Signature: The H Sherr	March 18, 2006
Signature	Date
John H. Sherman, Reg. No. 16,5 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

(JOINT PORK) (MORE THAN TWO)

(IBM Docket T0994-184)

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Christian L. Cesar

County of Westchester

and (2) Shun S. Chan County of Queens

and (3) Thomas A. Cofine County of Westchester

and (4) Kenneth A. Goldman County of Fairfield

and (5) Sharon L. Greene County of Westchester

and (6) Harley K. Heinrich County of Putnam

and (7) Kevin P. McAuliffe County of Westchester

of Shrub Oak

and State of New York

of Flushing

and State of New York

and State of New York

of Norwalk

and State of New York

of Mt. Kisco and State of New York

of Brewster

and State of New York

of Peekskill and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RADIO FREQUENCY TAG GROUP SELECT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on DATES THAT (1) September 16, 1994, and (2) September 13, 1994, and (3), dept. (1), 1994, and INVENTORS (4) December 1, 1994, and (5) November 24, 1994, and (6) Sept. (4), 1994, and DECLARATION DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. called upon to do so by IRM.

CITY Date	(1)	signed and sealed at Yorktown Heights, N.Y. on September / 1994, (Christian PIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Cebai Last name	_6IGNATURE) INVENTOR
CITY	and	Figned and sealed (2) at Yorktown Heights, N.Y on Saptember 18, 1994, (Shun FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Chan LAST NAME	SIGNATURE) INVENTOR
CITY DATE	and	Signed and scaled (3) at Yorktown Heights, N.Y on Sept. 4, 1994, (Thomas First Name	MIDDLE INITIAL	Cofino LAST NAME	_9IGNATURE) INVENTOR
CITY	and	Signed and sealed (4) at Yorktown Heights, N.Y on December 1, 1994, (Kenneth FIRST NAME	A Loldman MIDDLE INITIAL	Goldman LAST NAME	_signature } inventor
CITY	and	signed and sealed (5) at Vorkfoun Hote, N.V. on November 21 1994, (Alexa Sharon	Z. Krun	Greene	_signature) inventor

FIRST NAME

PATENT REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0050

LAST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

Page 2 of 2

	Signed and sealed	
CITY and DATE	on Just 9, 1994, (Harley First NAME MIDDLE	K. Heinrich) Inventor Initial Last Name
CITY and DATE	Signed and sealed (7) at Yorktown Heights, N.Y. on November 39, 1994, (Kevin)	P. McAulliffe) inventor Initial Last Name
	State of New York) 88.: County of Westchester)	
INVENTOR (1)	on this /6 day of September Christian L. Cesar to me personally person described in and who executed the foregoin to ma that he executed the same as his free act:	1994, before he personally came, known, and known to me to be the g assignment, and he acknowledged and deed.
		Barene Other - Pase
	State of New York) SS.: County of Westchester)	BARBARA PIRELLO-RASA Notary Public, Essie of New York No. 4973785 In Westchester & Dutchess Countles Commission Expires October 29, 1892
INVENTOR (2)	on this 2324 day of September Shun S. Chan to me personally person described in and who executed the foregoin to me that he executed the same as his free act a	1994, before me personally came known, and known to me to be the g assignment, and he acknowledged and deed.
		BARBARA MTRELLO-RASA Notery Public, State of New York No. 4979765 In Westphesser & Dutchess Counties
	State of New York) 88.: County of Wastchester)	Commission Expires October 29, 18
INVENTOR (3)	On this day of Appendix. Thomas A. Cofino to me personally person described in and who executed the foregoin to me that he executed the same as his free act to	Known, and known to me to be the g assignment, and he acknowledged
		Paule Palumba
	State of New York) 85.: County of Westchester)	Novery Public, Básta of New York No. 01PARS\$282 Causified in Westchessor Courses Contribution Expires July 8, 18
INVENTOR (4)	on this / day of Dectmost	1994, before me personally came known, and known to me to be the g assignment, and he acknowledged and deed.
• -		Barrie Ditrece - Bar
	State of New York) 58.: County of Nestchester)	BARBARA PRINCITORASA Notary Public, State of New York No. 4973795
INVENTOR (5)	on this 2/st day of Movember Sharon L. Greene to me personally person described in and who executed the foregoin to me that he executed the same as his free act	in Westmaster & Dutchess Counties, Commission Sepres October 29, 1877- Land Counties of Co
:		Barene Ditares - D.
	·	
n L		Notary BARBARA FITHELLO-RASA Netary Public, State of New York No. 4973785

PATENT

REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0051

State of New York)89.2 County of Westchester

INVENTOR (5)

day of 1994, before me parachally came Harley K. Heinrich to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Public, State of New York No. 01 PA4935292

State of New York County of Westchester

) 99.;

1994, before me personally came

INVENTOR (7)

On this day of Kevin P. McAuliffe to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who exacuted the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he exacuted the same as his free act and dead.

EMMOVB. FOREJES MOTALLY SUBLICE State of New York No.011-04/04963 Creatification (April chapter County Commission Expired July 28, 1996